ACO Name and Location

AVANT MSO LLC

Previous Name: N/A

2500 Elms Center Road

PO Box 118008

North Charleston, SC 29406

ACO Primary Contact

Primary Contact Name Morgan Bradham

Primary Contact Phone Number | 843-820-3428

Primary Contact Email Address | mgbradham@affinitysupport.com
Organizational Information
ACO Participants:

ACO Participant in Joint

ACO Participants

Palmetto Primary Care Physicians N

PPCP Specialty Physicians, LLC N

ACO Governing Body:

Member
Title/Position

Member
Last Name

Member
First Name

Member’s Voting Membership
Power (Expressed Type

ACO Participant Legal
Business Name, if
applicable

as a percentage)

Brian Keller MD 10% ACO Participant Palmetto Primary Care
Representative Physicians LLC

John Sutterlin MD 10% ACO Participant Palmetto Primary Care
Representative Physicians LLC

William Tucker MD 10% ACO Participant Palmetto Primary Care
Representative Physicians LLC
Joseph Mathews MD 10% ACO Participant PPCP Specialty
Representative Physicians LLC

David Castellone MD 10% ACO Patrticipant Palmetto Primary Care
Representative Physicians LLC

Lucy Davis MD 10% ACO Patrticipant Palmetto Primary Care
Representative Physicians LLC

John Redwine MD 10% ACO Participant Palmetto Primary Care

Representative

Physicians LLC



Sara Montoya MD 10% ACO Participant Palmetto Primary Care

Representative Physicians LLC
Suzanne Holler Medicare 10% Medicare Beneficiary N/A
Beneficiary Representative
Amber Whaley Community 10% Community Stakeholder N/A
Healthcare Representative

Representative

Key ACO Clinical and Administrative Leadership:
ACO Executive: Terry Cunningham

Medical Director: John Redwine, MD

Compliance Officer: Terry Cunningham

Quiality Assurance/Improvement Officer: Morgan Bradham

Associated Committees and Committee Leadership:

Committee Name Committee Leader Name and Position

Quality Assurance Committee Jennifer Stolin, Medical Director of Quality

Finance Committee John Sutterlin, Board Treasurer

Types of ACO Participants, or Combinations of Participants, That Formed the ACO:
e ACO professionals in a group practice arrangement

e Networks of individual practices of ACO professionals

Shared Savings and Losses

Amount of Shared Savings/Losses:
e Second Agreement Period

Performance Year 2023, $5,525,090.35
Performance Year 2022, $3,288,629.63
Performance Year 2021, $3,355,540.89
Performance Year 2020, $1,042,896.57
Performance Year 2019A, $1,419,498.91

O O O O O

e First Agreement Period

Performance Year 2019, $3,194,858.96
Performance Year 2018, $0
Performance Year 2017, $0
Performance Year 2016, $2,244,129

o O O O

Note: Our ACO participated in multiple performance years during Calendar Year 2019. The shared savings/losses
amount reported for Performance Year 2019 therefore represents net shared savings or losses across all
performance years in 2019 and is shown under all agreement periods in which the ACO operated during Calendar
Year 2019.”



Shared Savings Distribution:

Second Agreement Period

o

Performance Year 2023
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

Performance Year 2022
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

Performance Year 2021
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

Performance Year 2020
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

Performance Year 2019A
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

First Agreement Period

O

o

o

O

Performance Year 2019
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

Performance Year 2018
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 0%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 0%

Performance Year 2017
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 0%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 0%

Performance Year 2016
o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
o Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%



Quality Performance Results

2023Quality Performance Results:

Quiality performance results are based on the CMS Web Interface Measure Set collection type.

Measure #

Measure Name

Collection Type

Reported
Performance Rate

Current Year Mean
Performance Rate
(SSP ACOs)

001

134

236

318

110

226

113

112

438

370

321

479

484

Diabetes: Hemoglobin
Alc (HbAlc) Poor
Control (>9%)

Preventative Care and
Screening: Screening
for Depression and
Follow-up Plan

Controlling High Blood
Pressure

Falls: Screening for
Future Fall Risk

Preventative Care and
Screening: Influenza
Immunization

Preventative Care and
Screening: Tobacco
Use: Screening and

Cessation Intervention

Colorectal Cancer
Screening

Breast Cancer
Screening

Statin Therapy for the
Prevention and
Treatment of
Cardiovascular
Disease

Depression Remission
at Twelve Months

CAHPS for MIPS

Hospital-Wide, 30-
Day, All Cause
Unplanned
Readmission Rate for
MIPS Eligible Clinician
Group

Clinician and Clinician
Group Risk-
Standardized Hospital
Admission Rates for
Patients with Multiple
Chronic Conditions

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CMS Web
Interface

CAHPS Survey

Administrative
Claims

7.11

80.41

71.08

77.51

76.76

64.29

85.14

82.75

92.14

11.54

4.20

0.1537

9.84

80.97

77.80

89.42

70.76

79.29

77.14

80.36

87.05

16.58

6.25

0.1553



CAHPS-1 Getting Timely Care, CAHPS Survey 84.08 83.68
Appointments, and

Information
CAHPS-2 How Well Providers CAHPS Survey 92.73 93.69
Communicate
CAHPS-3 Patient’'s Rating of CAHPS Survey 91.12 92.14
Provider
CAHPS-4 Access to Specialists CAHPS Survey 77.18 75.97
CAHPS-5 Health Promotion and CAHPS Survey 59.01 63.93
Education
CAHPS-6 Shared Decision CAHPS Survey 62.36 61.60
Making
CAHPS-7 Health Status and CAHPS Survey 76.04 74.12
Functional Status
CAHPS-8 Care Coordination CAHPS Survey 84.54 85.77
CAHPS-9 Courteous and Helpful CAHPS Survey 91.05 92.31
Office Staff
CAHPS-11 Stewardship of Patient CAHPS Survey 15.49 26.69
Resources

For previous years’ Financial and Quality Performance Results, please visit: Data.cms.gov
Payment Rule Waivers
o Payment for Telehealth Services:

o Our ACO clinicians provide telehealth services using the flexibilities under 42 CFR § 425.612(f)
and 42 CFR § 425.613.


https://data.cms.gov/medicare-shared-savings-program/performance-year-financial-and-quality-results




