# **ACO** Name and Location

AVANT MSO LLC Previous Name: N/A 2500 Elms Center Road PO Box 118008 North Charleston, SC 29406

# **ACO Primary Contact**

Primary Contact Name	Morgan Bradham
Primary Contact Phone Number	843-820-3428
Primary Contact Email Address	mgbradham@affinitysupport.com

# Organizational Information

# ACO Participants:

ACO Participants	ACO Participant in Joint Venture
Palmetto Primary Care Physicians	N
PPCP Specialty Physicians, LLC	N

# ACO Governing Body:

Member First Name	Member Last Name	Member Title/Position	Member's Voting Power (Expressed as a percentage)	Membership Type	ACO Participant Legal Business Name, if applicable
Brian	Keller	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	Palmetto Primary Care Physicians LLC
John	Sutterlin	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	Palmetto Primary Care Physicians LLC
William	Tucker	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	Palmetto Primary Care Physicians LLC
Joseph	Mathews	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	PPCP Specialty Physicians LLC
David	Castellone	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	Palmetto Primary Care Physicians LLC
Lucy	Davis	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	Palmetto Primary Care Physicians LLC
John	Redwine	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	Palmetto Primary Care Physicians LLC

Sara	Montoya	MD	10%	ACO Participant Representative	Palmetto Primary Care Physicians LLC
Suzanne	Holler	Medicare Beneficiary	10%	Medicare Beneficiary Representative	N/A
Amber	Whaley	Community Healthcare Representative	10%	Community Stakeholder Representative	N/A

Key ACO Clinical and Administrative Leadership:

ACO Executive: Terry Cunningham

Medical Director: John Redwine, MD

Compliance Officer: Terry Cunningham

Quality Assurance/Improvement Officer: Morgan Bradham

Associated Committees and Committee Leadership:

Committee Name	Committee Leader Name and Position
Quality Assurance Committee	Jennifer Stolin, Medical Director of Quality
Finance Committee	John Sutterlin, Board Treasurer

### Types of ACO Participants, or Combinations of Participants, That Formed the ACO:

- ACO professionals in a group practice arrangement
- Networks of individual practices of ACO professionals

# Shared Savings and Losses

## Amount of Shared Savings/Losses:

- Second Agreement Period
  - o Performance Year 2023, \$5,525,090.35
  - o Performance Year 2022, \$3,288,629.63
  - o Performance Year 2021, \$3,355,540.89
  - o Performance Year 2020, \$1,042,896.57
  - o Performance Year 2019A, \$1,419,498.91
- First Agreement Period
  - o Performance Year 2019, \$3,194,858.96
  - o Performance Year 2018, \$0
  - Performance Year 2017, \$0
  - Performance Year 2016, \$2,244,129

Note: Our ACO participated in multiple performance years during Calendar Year 2019. The shared savings/losses amount reported for Performance Year 2019 therefore represents net shared savings or losses across all performance years in 2019 and is shown under all agreement periods in which the ACO operated during Calendar Year 2019."

### Shared Savings Distribution:

#### Second Agreement Period

- Performance Year 2023
  - Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
  - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%
- o Performance Year 2022
  - Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
  - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%
- Performance Year 2021
  - Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
  - o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%
- Performance Year 2020
  - Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
  - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%
- o Performance Year 2019A
  - Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
  - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

#### First Agreement Period

- Performance Year 2019
  - o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
  - o Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%
- Performance Year 2018
  - o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 0%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0%
  - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 0%
- o Performance Year 2017
  - o Proportion invested in infrastructure: 0%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0%
  - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 0%
- o Performance Year 2016
  - Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%
  - Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%
  - Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 40%

# **Quality Performance Results**

# 2023 Quality Performance Results:

Quality performance results are based on the CMS Web Interface Measure Set collection type.

Measure #	Measure Name	Collection Type	Reported Performance Rate	Current Year Mean Performance Rate (SSP ACOs)
001	Diabetes: Hemoglobin A1c (HbA1c) Poor Control (>9%)	CMS Web Interface	7.11	9.84
134	Preventative Care and Screening: Screening for Depression and Follow-up Plan	CMS Web Interface	80.41	80.97
236	Controlling High Blood Pressure	CMS Web Interface	71.08	77.80
318	Falls: Screening for Future Fall Risk	CMS Web Interface	77.51	89.42
110	Preventative Care and Screening: Influenza Immunization	CMS Web Interface	76.76	70.76
226	Preventative Care and Screening: Tobacco Use: Screening and Cessation Intervention	CMS Web Interface	64.29	79.29
113	Colorectal Cancer Screening	CMS Web Interface	85.14	77.14
112	Breast Cancer Screening	CMS Web Interface	82.75	80.36
438	Statin Therapy for the Prevention and Treatment of Cardiovascular Disease	CMS Web Interface	92.14	87.05
370	Depression Remission at Twelve Months	CMS Web Interface	11.54	16.58
321	CAHPS for MIPS	CAHPS Survey	4.20	6.25
479	Hospital-Wide, 30- Day, All Cause Unplanned Readmission Rate for MIPS Eligible Clinician Group	Administrative Claims	0.1537	0.1553
484	Clinician and Clinician Group Risk- Standardized Hospital Admission Rates for Patients with Multiple Chronic Conditions			

CAHPS-1	Getting Timely Care, Appointments, and Information	CAHPS Survey	84.08	83.68
CAHPS-2	How Well Providers Communicate	CAHPS Survey	92.73	93.69
CAHPS-3	Patient's Rating of Provider	CAHPS Survey	91.12	92.14
CAHPS-4	Access to Specialists	CAHPS Survey	77.18	75.97
CAHPS-5	Health Promotion and Education	CAHPS Survey	59.01	63.93
CAHPS-6	Shared Decision Making	CAHPS Survey	62.36	61.60
CAHPS-7	Health Status and Functional Status	CAHPS Survey	76.04	74.12
CAHPS-8	Care Coordination	CAHPS Survey	84.54	85.77
CAHPS-9	Courteous and Helpful Office Staff	CAHPS Survey	91.05	92.31
CAHPS-11	Stewardship of Patient Resources	CAHPS Survey	15.49	26.69

For previous years' Financial and Quality Performance Results, please visit: <u>Data.cms.gov</u>

# Payment Rule Waivers

- Payment for Telehealth Services:
  - $_{\odot}$  Our ACO clinicians provide telehealth services using the flexibilities under 42 CFR  $\$  425.612(f) and 42 CFR  $\$  425.613.